

COUNTY OF YOLO

Office of the County Administrator

Gerardo Pinedo
County Administrator

Contact: Beth Gabor

625 Court Street, Room 202 • Woodland, CA 95695 www.yolocounty.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

May 2, 2023

Email: Beth.Gabor@YoloCounty.org

Virtual Townhall May 9 to Provide Input on Community Health Priorities

(**Woodland, CA**) – On Tuesday, May 9, from 6:00 to 7:30 p.m., the Healthy Yolo Collaborative and Yolo County Health and Human Service Agency Public Health Branch invite community members and partners to attend a virtual townhall to learn about community health priorities and offer input on which strategies to focus on over the next three years.

The virtual townhall will showcase the priority areas, goals and objectives in the draft 2023-2026 Community Health Improvement Plan. The plan is a roadmap to improving health outcomes for residents through changes in policies, programs or physical environments. Currently, the draft Community Health Improvement Plan contains suggested strategies on how to better the health of the community. Townhall participants will have the opportunity to ask questions and vote on strategy areas to be included in the final plan.

To participate in the virtual Community Health Townhall, use the Zoom link or one of the call-in phone numbers below. No pre-registration is required.

Zoom Link: https://yolocounty.zoom.us/j/85905920113

Call in number (choose one): Meeting ID: 859 0592 0113

+16699006833,,85905920113# US +14086380968,,85905920113# US

The Healthy Yolo Collaborative is a multi-sector collaborative of organizations, including the Health & Human Services agency, healthcare organizations, non-profits and residents who are working together to improve health outcomes for the community. To learn more about the Healthy Yolo Collaborative, visit www.healthyyolo.org.

To vote on strategy areas now, access the online form here: http://bit.ly/CHIPvote.

###